General
Cooper Power Systems has set a new
standard of excellence for polymer-
housed station-class surge arresters.
Enhancements in arrester design
allow Cooper Power Systems to offer
increased cantilever strength and
improved energy handling capability.

respectively. These dimensions are
listed in Table 8 on Page 10.
Ordering Information
Table 3 includes the standard catalog
numbers for UltraSIL Polymer-Housed
Type US, UH, and UX Arresters. The
arrester represented by the standard
catalog number is configured with the
connectors and mounting arrangement
shown in Figure 8, Page 12. The
standard catalog numbers shown in
Table 3 represent the same catalog
numbers shown in Table 7, if the
standard housing code is used in
digits 9 and 10, and if “45” are used in
digits 11 and 12. For example, catalog
number USAA060A from Table 3
represents the same catalog number
USAA060048A2845A11 from Table 7.
Cooper Power Systems offers other
options that allow customers to select
specific features they desire. Options
on housing sizes (creepage length),
hardware, and mounting options
are available and defined in Table
7. This table allows customers who
prefer options different from those in
our standard Figure 8 configuration
Figure 5.
Three-phase In-line mounting arrangement.
B
B
BC C
Table 3
Catalog Numbers for Standard
Configuration Type US, UH and UX
Surge Arresters
Figure 4.
Mounting base details.
(3) 0.56” x 1.18”
Mounting Slots
THICKNESS OF
MOUNTING FEET IS
1.25”
8.75” —
10.00” DIA.
BOLT
CIRCLE
120° TYPICAL
Table 4
Protective Characteristics of the UltraSIL Polymer-Housed Station-Class Arrester — Type US
*	 Temporary Overvoltage (TOV)  with Prior Duty.
**	 Based on a 10 kA current impulse that results in a discharge voltage cresting in 0.5 µs.
***	Contact manufacturer for alternate electrical builds.
***	45-60 µs rise time for a 500 A peak current surge.
Arrester
Rating/
MCOV
(kV rms) Type US Type UH Type UX
3 2.55 USAA003A UHAA003A UXAA003A
6 5.1 USAA006A  UHAA006A UXAA006A
9 7.65 USAA009A  UHAA009A UXAA009A
10 8.4 USAA010A  UHAA010A UXAA010A
12 10.2 USAA012A  UHAA012A UXAA012A
15 12.7 USAA015A  UHAA015A  UXAA015A
18 15.3 USAA018A  UHAA018A  UXAA018A
21 17.0 USAA021A UHAA021A  UXAA021A
24 19.5 USAA024A UHAA024A  UXAA024A
27 22 USAA027A  UHAA027A  UXAA027A
30 24.4 USAA030A  UHAA030A UXAA030A
33 27.5 USAA033A UHAA033A UXAA033A
36 29 USAA036A  UHAA036A  UXAA036A
39 31.5 USAA039A  UHAA039A  UXAA039A
42 34 USAA042A UHAA042A  UXAA042A
45 36.5 USAA045A  UHAA045A  UXAA045A
48 39 USAA048A  UHAA048A UXAA048A
54 42 USAA054A  UHAA054A  UXAA054A
60 48 USAA060A  UHAA060A  UXAA060A
66 53 USAA066A  UHAA066A  UXAA066A
72 57 USAA072A UHAA072A  UXAA072A
78 62 USAA078A UHAA078A  UXAA078A
84 68 USAA084A  UHAA084A UXAA084A
90 72 USAA090A UHAA090A  UXAA090A
96 76 USAA096A UHAA096A UXAA096A
108 84 USAA108A  UHAA108A  UX1AA08A
120 98 USAA120A  UHAA120A  -
132 106 USAA132A UHAA132A  -
138 111 USAA138A  UHAA138A  -
144 115 USAA144A UHAA144A  -
162 130 USAA162A UHAA162A  -
168 131 USAA168A  UHAA168A  -
172 140 USAA172A  UHAA172A  -
180 144 USAA180A  UHAA180A  -
192 152 USAA192A UHAA192A  -
198 160 USAA198A  UHAA198A  -
204 165 USAA204A  UHAA204A  -
216 174 USAA216A  UHAA216A  -
228 180 USAA228A  UHAA228A  -
240 190 USAA240A  UHAA240A  -
235-103
5
to develop a catalog number which
provides the unique features they